\"f’ﬁﬁlT'(, fafg v vitafr,- LS

AT & & :'ww‘ ¥ SR G Faw o P |
wwa&ramm F AT W F Hoer, fafa R B, Wﬂ La)

- 4aET 8 o ar e =iy ﬁww‘tmaﬁ%mﬁa T aam

mﬁ-awﬁau o
Starred questions and 'answers, | .
wd %'r‘maamﬁqﬂam%ahw SadeRfar o' !\Il.-
- A*3ee1 st ﬁtwawm—wm‘rzmaﬂ awvrraa: ﬁwﬁwfam, ‘yz
FaE ﬁmawrﬁ:——, ‘ ‘ ST

(%) TR A arﬁ:eim'zf m‘u&a sm— wn ao-i'ﬁ’m

#o &Eo Jma %w‘rt‘}aaﬂtm:ﬂemao R T ¥ Ok T a1 s saT q ma EFQT?IT%‘LWW?%HO m%awm%aaﬁ w’lal.l

' aﬁ‘o .a"—]'o

, .‘(;H,)..-ﬂ ﬂa-m_'cr %ra't i ﬁv a%rr{ ¥ FI aa'*rr&m a!rr_
W wTEr fewpa SeT ward;

() w A A g

. (er) wwma@é%%ﬂa alar?rw wg\ﬂmsaa‘}_.“f.;f
I_.aeﬂamawkﬁmwfqg}aa ﬂ:‘ra'e"rw@ta@,,_ DR
© (s) AR e (), (@r) (7) o (a) & e wirwremn
_.,qmmm T treqw‘twaa’rtia‘rmaﬁmm mﬁémﬂmm%ﬂmv : o
A S g AU Hart-g g e & T F o afin
: '*Wﬁuﬁa aﬁ?mﬁm %&aw}aﬁma@mgl R
o an qam #taﬂ—m m«wmmmma@?
-maﬁwma—mﬁ?-mﬁ T 0


LRe]

N
P

BECURRING‘ ’GR‘A'NT’IN-AID "IO' H. E}'

@nom -
*445. Shri HARINATH MISHRA :. - WL, th@»Hon’blo Mdu’ tloanlmstel be pleased: to state— - -. £
(a) whether it iz a.fact tha,b theJGovernmentmh&&ed‘&ﬁéidb&-

give recurring grant-in-aid, only tolthoss High Enlglish Shasls Wiilvhhad been recognised fully ot partially on.or before the; 31st-Merch 1049

(b) if the answer to clause (a) be‘nn. theﬂa.ﬂirmahvéf%hef Lmaéé ¥
for it ;

(¢) how. manyproposed&gh Enghsh»Sohools’uhavé%ée Gs"%‘b
" ,and recognised.

fully or partially. during!the p&ﬁbdifﬂnnithe” Istthjp
1949 to the 31st Decsmber 1950, an&hom@nany,of them zharve:p,pphed -
“-for grant-1n~aid and what is thelr ﬁota,l dniount of deﬁmt .
T (d) whether it is s fact that. Govgmment pmpese oEDy
'deﬁclt amounts so fir a.s*tahese 'ﬁehb'ols ¥ éénébmedz R

The Hon’ble Shrl BADRINATH \WERMA
“in the negative, - It- is_only the, giants- in
- additional- help' for- pa.yment- of “the revissd

8 nﬁll‘
restrioted to 'schools Whi‘oh ‘were- mobgpi'sed--vzhan was made. - .

(b) The questlon does not, amse o . .':
{c) Abouib. 120H1gh Selwols haves bwm'u*s_' ighiad &h, Araq ok
. ged. fully -or. partially during: the speried lst April, 1949 vt $hig " Degember 1950. About 80 of themahav&ao&ﬁrémpplﬂd“-for;.

“gray
“aid and : their total mmua,l deﬁclt .M;I.u a.mgunﬁ' 0.« &hput tm' of 1 rupees. - .

'

SENT " {d) If ‘the ' homble member mea.ms : t,h 3 sl
. - . deficit due to the introduction"‘6f bhb. WVised ‘sosle"of -
. ﬁ?amwer is. i'.h&t Governmsnt*qha.ve Lno gmahg:_ eiaibl ety y
-pbion, RIS PR
o "As for - geneval gmnb—m-&x’d, -the --miitter - i'ai:elves "ofinsxdera. i mmalcourse it gsantﬂm Ziven, ififunds aire avkﬂn. lo. |
“oo :8hrl !HARIIMTH NMISHRA : «Gweﬁm%}; ’ha:ven
48z 88 the “defidit idue to ! the revised Hogle by dg ¢
"-ideed (line was™fixed " and.ﬂmt iwwn.s 318t “Marbh *19 know what wag fxb.e p clple in . this da.te ?

x

t?Wbm 4 1m Oﬁlﬁﬁﬁnbe
-%9“&“. -to moet o 1

Gov?mment was h‘bund_ 17;5.“
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~ The Hon’ble Sh:l BADRINATH VERMA There are 8o many
' th.mgs involved in it.

Shri MAHESH PRASAD SINHA Sir, T want- to know whether the Government, consulted the Board of Secondsry Education regar-
,-ding -making any grantto”such institutions .which were in existence
; between the’ lst Apnl 1949 to 8lst December 19502

_“The’ Hon’ble Shri ‘BADRINATH VERMA F
.- fresh question is necessary. or & deﬁmt,e reply,

_Shri MAHESH PRASAD SINHA: Did GOVernment ' received
- sny recommendations- for such institutions which were existence
- before the 31st Ma,rch 1949 from the Board of

Secondary Education ?
""" fhe *Hon'ble* the SPEAKER: Obvioiis]
in a position to answer this question. ot Y G°"°mment is not

Syl MAHESH PRASAD SINHA : Sir, T
the grants weré made on’ the recommendation ‘g}n‘:hgo kno;;v whether ‘Board of Seoonda.ry Education ? members of the

" The Hon’ble Shri - BADRINATH VERMA ' \
- bo consult the Board of Secondary Educa,mon bWas not necessary ‘had Before them all the papers a

ecanse Gover nt
nd the rnme
; partmular schools should or should not ge{ :gl;lzr;leome whether the

' Shri MAHESH PRASAD SINHA ; S \ the positi
.'May I krow whether the deficit of t.hose on is'not clear. ment were to meet as a result of - the 11':1 uﬁlons which Govern-Sa(:ondm‘y Board of Education? « . €60 MOndatlon of the The Hon’ble (he SPEAKER | Wh.lch Sehools H

... 8hri MAHESH PRASAD SINHA - All gy
io existence before 31st March 1949 gh Sel1001$ whmh were

.*_‘_o Ti?r?;d\ Hon’ble. Shri cEi\eblquATfl VEX Gov

! in uce a. new 8 Ol pa Yy, and. deﬁ ernment deCIdfd

Eﬁ Government. fAst;;o acbual amoung - wmgi: fi Y. wil; be pald 8 rega:cd it' is for the Seoonda.ry Board. of B d‘.’" tbe necessa.ry in hri MAHESH PRASAD Ion to decid

' "{Honﬁble mster for Educamgiu:ag t\. To Ver S0 eeice.

“Miy I know whether the Seoondary B been g}, cll'l'y that the

"ted of mot ? Qard of Ed oar the point.

Btion wes consul- -
" The Hon’ble 'Dr. ANUGRAH “ARAY .
) neeessary to consult the SeOOnda,ry Board of SINHA
The Hon'ble tho SPEAKER - Eduoati,

r

It was not -
on. -

their disposl. © Gove J
' uf Placed funds 8t
‘8ol MAHESH PRASAD SiNg,
' the matena.l 011 which Govemment bﬂaedM 1 kno

8 1o mmwl ({;it,‘o supphed .


_ The Hon'ble Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA Educatlon
Department have ample information. It is for this Depa.ri;ment to declde in the matter.

Shri MAHESH PRASAD SINHA : Whether Educa.ﬂon Depa.rt. .Z‘
ment include Secondary Board cf Education?

The Hon’ble Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN' SINHA Yes, it- does
50.. All the materials” were placed before the Government by. the Education Department and- they oame to the_ ‘conclusion as to what aid should be glven to any particular mstltutlon o
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GRANT-IN-AID T0 H. E. SCHOOL, BASIARL (mswmc'r mnni(mm)'.

*446 Shri HARINATH MISHRA Will the Hon’ble the Eduoa-- r tion Minister be plea.sed to state— '

(@) Whether it.is a fact that the a.uthont.le,s of proposed H.;E
- Sohool, Rasiari (Dlst,uct Da.rbhanga.) a.pphed for grant-m-a.ld durmg
July 1950 ; :

(b)if the answer to ola.use (a) be in the a,fn‘rma.twe, the deomon taken in the ma.tter . N i

The - Hon’ble ‘shri BADRINATH VERMA (a) The-‘xteply is'm the a.fﬁrma,tlve : ' g '

(b) The gra.nt-m-md of Rs 300 per month 1& gomg to be sano- ‘
tioned - to this school by the Boa.rd of Sbcondary Educa.tnon ‘

scnmm FOR THE DEV'ELOPMENT OF smsm cox.msan, uuzmmun

"447. Shri HARINATH MISHRA Wlll the Hon'ble the Eduoa.- .
tion Minister be pleased to state— ‘ .
(a, whether it is a. f&wt that dunng June, 1950 t-he Pmnmpa.l

Sa.nsknt, ‘College, Muzaﬂ'arpur, was informed that Government : -had
~ decided to place the College under the supervxslon of the Du-eotor of Publio Instruction ; 0
(b, if the answer t,o cla.use (a) be in aﬁilma.tlve, the rea.son for it -
e whether there is any scheme- before Govamment for the devé- o lopmenﬁ 'of the College ; if so, wiil Government please lay a_ copy of it on the table ; )
(d) the number of teachers (of different ca.tegones——sub;eob~wme and grade-wise) in' the said College and their grades ; S
(e) whether Government pro to revise their scales of ‘
prospecte, if not, Wh}' nOW : Pm el fotlos of ey end

